channel contact options including, but 
not limited to, a free of charge from UK 
landlines telephone number on all 
facility related matters that is available 
to respond to service requests, 
including fault reporting, twenty-four 
(24) hours per day three hundred and 
sixty-five (365) days per year 

in place for 
Occupation 

11.03 Accept and forward communications 
for Services out of scope of this 
Contract, including, but not limited to, 
Utility companies and Aquatrine, to 
points of contact as notified by the 
Authority.